














EQUATE Petrochemical Company K.S.C.C. and subsidiaries 
State of Kuwait 

Consolidated statement of financial position 
as at 31 December 2020 

Assets 
Property, plant and equipment 
Goodwill 
Intangible assets 
Right-of-use assets 
Deferred tax assets 
Deferred charges and other assets 
Non-current assets 

Inventories 
Loans to a related party 
Notes receivables from a related party 
Due from related parties 
Trade and other receivables 
Deferred charges and other assets 
Cash and bank balances 
Current assets 
Total assets 

Equity 

Share capital 
Treasury shares 
Statutory reserve 
Retained earnings 
Remeasurement of retirement benefit obligation 
Foreign currency translation reserve 
Total equity 

Liabilities 
Loans and borrowings 
Deferred income 
Lease liability 
Deferred tax liabilities 
Retirement benefit obligation 
Long term incentives 
Non-current liabilities 

Long term incentives 
Lease liability 
Deferred income 
Due to related parties 
Notes payables to a related party 
Trade and other payables 
Current liabilities 
Total liabilities 
Total equity and liabilities 

Notes 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

11 

10 

10 

10 

12 

9 

13 

14 

14 

14 

15 

16 

7 
8 

17 

7 
16 

10 

10 

18 

USD million 
2020 

2,510 

1,689 

273 

364 

74 

889 

5 799 

192 

67 

142 

523 

42 

733 

1,699 

7 498 

700 

(450) 

350 

185 

(41) 

34 

778 

4,621 

335 

305 

168 

436 

3 

5,868 

4 

63 

37 

282 

466 

852 

6.720 

7.498 

The attached notes on pages 11 to 57 form an integral part of these consolidateefinancial statements. 
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OJ  
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2019 

2,519 

1,689 

308 

571 

61 

936 

6 084 

174 

81 

45 

502 

37 

798 

l.637

7 721

700 

(450) 

350 

368 

(32) 

20 

956 

4,607 

268 

510 

183 

421 

3 

5
!
992 

4 

63 

32 

194 

23 

457 

773 

6,765 

7.721 

Chairperson President & Chief Executive Officer 
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EQUATE Petrochemical Company K.S.C.C. and subsidiaries 
State of Kuwait 

Consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income 

for the year ended 31 December 2020 

Sales 

Cost of sales 

Gross profit 

Management fees 

Reservation right fees 

General, administrative and selling expenses 

Other income 

Foreign exchange loss 

Profit from operation 

Finance income 

Finance costs 

Profit before contribution to Kuwait Foundation for the 

Advancement of Sciences ("KFAS"), Zakat, tax on subsidiaries 

and Board of Directors' remuneration 

Contribution to KF AS 

Contribution to Zak.at 

Tax on subsidiaries 

Board of Directors' remuneration 

Net profit for the year 

Other comprehensive income 

Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss 

Remeasurement of retirement benefit obligation 

Items that are or may be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss 

Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations 

Other comprehensive income for the year 

Total comprehensive income for the year 

Notes 

19 

JO 

16 

20 

21 

22 

8 

23 

17 

----------

EQUATI; 
.......... _....... 

USD million 

2020 2019 

2,986 3,417 
(2,573) {2,864} 

413 553 

8 8 
32 32 

(56) (83)
2 3 

(6) {2}
393 511 

6 24 
(227) {191}

172 344 

(2) (3)
(2) (2)
17 29 
(0) {O}

185 368 

(9) 7

14 6

5 13 

190 381 

The attached notes on pages I1 to 57 form an integral part of these consolidated financial statements. 
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EQUATE Petrochemical Company K.S.C.C. and subsidiaries 
State of Kuwait 

Consolidated statement of changes in equity 
for the year ended 31 December 2020 

Share Treasury Statutory 
capital shares reserve 

Balance as at 1 January 2019 700 (450) 350

Net profit for the year 

Other comprehensive income 

Total comprehensive income 

Dividends paid (Note I 4) 

Balance as at 31 December 2019 700 (450) 350

Balance as at 1 January 2020 700 (450) 350

Net profit for the year 
Other comprehensive (expense) I
income 
Total comprehensive income 

Dividends paid (Note 14) 

Balance as at 31 December 2020 700 (450) 350

USD million 

Remeasurement 
of retirement 

Retained benefit 
earnings obligation 

1,03 I (39) 

368 

7 

368 7 

(1,031) 
368 (32) 

368 (32) 
185 

(9} 
185 (9) 

(368) 

185 (41) 

.. . 

� . � . 

Foreign 
currency 

translation 
reserve 

14 

6 

6 

20 

20 

14 
14 

34 

The attached notes on pages 11 to 57 form an integral part of these consolidated financial statements. 
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Total 

1,606 

368 

13 

381 

(1,031) 

956 

956 
185 

5 

190 
(368) 

778 





EQUATE Petrochemical Company K.S.C.C. and subsidiaries 
State of Kuwait 

Consolidated statement of cash flows 
for the year ended 31 December 2020 

Cash flows from financing activities 

Repayment of long-term loan 
Proceeds from issue of conventional bond 
Proceeds from bilateral loans 
Loan origination fees paid 
Notes payables 
Finance costs paid 
Payment of lease liabilities 
Dividends paid 
Net cash used in financing activities 

Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents 
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the year 
Cash and cash equivalents at end of the year 

Notes 

15 

15 

15 

15 

JO 

7 
14 

13 

USD million 
---- --'-=----

2020 2019 
----

(1,900) 
1,600 

300 
(10) 
(23) (339)

(218) (173)
(61) (47)

(368) (1,031)
(680) (1,590)

(68) (463)
746 1,209 
678 746 

The attached notes on pages l 1 to 57 form an integral part of these consolidated financial statements. 
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